June 17, 2016
As we approach the end of the 2016 model year ordering cycle, it is important to remember that all order
cutoff dates are subject to change, sometimes without advance notice from the manufacturer. Please be
aware that placing an order with a manufacturer on or before the scheduled cutoff date does not
necessarily guarantee order fulfillment.
To help secure vehicles with preferred specifications, please submit your final orders as early as possible,
or no later than 12:00 noon two business days prior to the scheduled manufacturer cutoff date. Your ARI
representative is on hand to assist you with your ordering needs.

production delays, please visit http://www.arifleet.com/resources/manufacturing-updates/lead-times-
downtime-production-delays/
Make Model Key Option / Model Configuration Delays
Ford  2016 F-150   2016 MY F-150 VSO content ordering complete
 (627) Heavy Payload Pkg. w/ (W1C/W1E) Crew Cab 6.5’ Box
equipped with (99F) 5.0L V8 or (99G) 3.5L V6 engine
Ford  2016 Taurus  (999) 2.0L I-4 engine
FCA 2017 Pacifica  Multiple options delayed – please click link above for details
Ford 2017 Econoline  E-350 w/ 138” WB and 4.56 axle ratio (late availability)
Ford 2017  Transit  Medium and High Roof models (incremental 2-week delays)
 15-Passenger Wagon w/ (X2Z, X2Y, X2C and X2X) LWB
(incremental 4-6 week delays)
Ford 2017 Impala  (LFR) CNG engine
GM 2016 Silverado/Sierra LD
1500
 (L86) 6.2L V8 engine
 (G1C) Slate Grey Metallic/Light Steel Grey Metallic
 (G1F) Autumn Bronze Metallic/Mahogany Metallic
GM 2016 Silverado/Sierra HD
2500/3500
 Regular Cab DRW models have a lead time of 18-20 weeks
 (G1C) Slate Grey Metallic/Light Steel Grey Metallic
 (G1F) Autumn Bronze Metallic/Mahogany Metallic
GM  2017 Silverado/Sierra
1500 Crew Cabs
 (01U/YK6) SEOs/Special Paint
 (GPA) Graphite Metallic
Pool vehicles may be re-invoiced to reflect any manufacturer volume incentives or other contractual
discounts that may apply at the time of acquisition. Please contact your ARI representative for pricing
assistance. For an online view of ARI’s current pool vehicle inventory, please visit
Year Make Model  / (No. of Units Available) Location Invoice Price
15  Chevrolet Silverado 1500 4WD Double Cab  Fort Wayne, TX  $35,878
15  Chevrolet Silverado 1500 4WD Crew Cab  Midland, TX $41,814
15  Chevrolet  Silverado 2500 4WD Double Cab (2) Fort Worth, TX  $38,358 and up
15 Ford F-150 Super Cab (3) Maple Shade, NJ $32,139 and up
15  Ford  F-350 4x2 Regular Cab  Roseville, MN  $32,544
15  Ford  Escape  Sandy, OR  $24,343
15  Ford  Transit 250 (3)  Multiple Locations  $33,172
15  Jeep Grand Cherokee  Bloomfield, MI  $37,707
16 Chevrolet Silverado 2500 4WD Double Cab  Buffalo, NY $37,828
16 Chevrolet  Silverado 3500 SRW Crew Cab (2) Flint, MI $54,706
16 Dodge Challenger  Acton, MA $28,835
16 Dodge Challenger Austin, TX $30,076
16  Dodge  Charger SE 4dr AWD  Ellisville, MO  $28,200
16 Ford F-150 Super Cab 4x4 Perry, GA $46,736
16 Ford F-150 Super Crew 4x4 Danbury, CT $41,105
16 GMC Sierra 2500 HD Double Cab (2) Pontiac, MI $39,026
16 GMC Sierra 1500 Double Cab  Woodbury, NJ $48,597
16 Nissan Rogue AWD East Setauket, NY $25,836
16 Volvo S60T5 AWD Sedan Franklin, TN $30,989